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GROUND LINE

FOUNDATION.

(450 X 450) AROUND

A MINIMUM OF 18W X 18D

IMPERVIOUS MATERIAL

REMOVED, COMPACT

AFTER FORMS ARE

PROJECTION ABOVE FOUNDATION.

PVC WIRING WINDOW, 2 (50) MIN.

5 (125), 36 (915) SWEEP SCH. 40

6 (150) PITCH, (TYP.)

NO. 4 (NO. 13) SPIRAL,

V-BARS. SEE SECTION A-A.
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SHAFT DIAMETER

TOP AND BOTTOM.

THREE HOOPS MIN.

EVENLY SPACED.

NO. 11 (NO. 36) V-BARS

cover

5 (125)*

spaced.

Anchor rods evenly

SPIRAL.

NO. 4 (NO. 13)

ROD WITH UL LISTED GROUND CLAMP.

CONNECT 2/0 BARE COPPER TO ANCHOR

COPPER TO REINFORCING STEEL.

EXOTHERMIC CONNECTION OF 2/0 BARE

TO GROUND ROD

EXOTHERMIC WELD CONNECTION

2/0 BARER COPPER WIRE

TO REINFORCING STEEL

EXOTHERMIC WELD CONNECTION

FOUNDATION ELEVATION

* SEE ROD AND REINFORCEMENT TABLE.

BELOW FINISHED GRADE)

(TOP OF GROUND ROD, 24"

" X 10'8
5GROUND ROD 

SHAFT LENGTH TABLE 

SOIL CONSISTENCY

SOFT
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AVERAGE STRENGTH

(Qu in kPa)

Qu in tsf

(24 m)

80'

G
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MEDIUM

STIFF

VERY STIFF

HARD

(< 50)

< 0.5

(50 to 100)

0.5 to 1

(100 to 200)

1 to 2

(200 to 400)

2 to 4

(> 400)

> 4

(6.2 m)

20'-6"

(5.1 m)

17'-0"

(4.4 m)

14'-6"

(3.8 m)

13'-0"

(3.5 m)

11'-6"

(N in BLOWS/0.3m)

N in BLOWS/FT.

VERY LOOSE

LOOSE

MEDIUM

DENSE

VERY DENSE

(< 5)

< 5

(5 to 10)

5 to 10

(10 to 25)

10 to 25

(25 to 50)

25 to 50

(> 50)

> 50

(5.0 m)

16'-6"

(4.6 m)

15'-0"

(4.4 m)

14'-6"

(4.1 m)

14'-0"

(3.9 m)

13'-0"

HEIGHT
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